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em=| Board Action/Information—Open Session |21/02/04
Subject: Meadowlark Park Little League Field
From: Nicolas Gonzalez- Director of Operations

Date Prepared:

February 16, 2021

Meeting Date:

February 23, 2021

History:

The baseball field is currently not up to Little League Regulations. SVL Little
League has been working with the Association to get the baseball field corrected to fit

Little League regulations, so it can be utilized.

Staff
Recommendation:

| recommend the attached vendors

Support for
Recommendation:

These are the only vendors we currently have quotes from.

Committee
Recommendation:

N/A

Financial Impact/
Budget Source:

Estimated cost

Hi Grade- Concrete

LPC- Labor Concrete Finisher
Concrete Pumper- 10 yards
Chain Link Fencing

Infield Clay

Clay Install

2 Sets of Foul Markers
Water & Electrical Material
Sod

Irrigation

10% Contingency
Total

Not to Exceed $30, 000.00

$1,400.00
$3,500.00

$300.00
$1,714.00
$8,450.00
$4,750.00
$1,950.24

$400.00
$2,500.00

$700.00

$2,566.42
$28,230.66

Desired Board
Action:

IPerson Submitting: Nicolas Gonzalez

General Manager: Alfred Logan






