

Spring Valley Lake Association Board Action/Information—Open Session

BAI 21/02/04

Subject:	Meadowlark Park Little League Field	
From:	Nicolas Gonzalez- Director of Operations	
Date Prepared:	February 16, 2021	
Meeting Date:	February 23, 2021	
History:	The baseball field is currently not up to Little League Regulations. SVL Little League has been working with the Association to get the baseball field corrected to fit Little League regulations, so it can be utilized.	
Staff Recommendation:	I recommend the attached vendors	
Support for Recommendation:	These are the only vendors we currently have quotes from.	
Committee Recommendation:	N/A	
Financial Impact/ Budget Source:	Estimated cost Hi Grade- Concrete LPC- Labor Concrete Finisher Concrete Pumper- 10 yards Chain Link Fencing Infield Clay Clay Install 2 Sets of Foul Markers Water & Electrical Material Sod Irrigation 10% Contingency Total	\$1,400.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$300.00 \$1,714.00 \$8,450.00 \$4,750.00 \$1,950.24 \$400.00 \$2,500.00 \$700.00
Desired Board Action:		
Person Submitting: Nicolas Gonzalez General Manager: Alfred Logan		